Sixty-fourth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota

FIRST ENGROSSMENT with House Amendments

ENGROSSED SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4010

Introduced by

Senators Wardner, Schneider

Representatives Carlson, Onstad

- 1 A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to study the residency
- 2 requirements of members of the Legislative Assembly.
- 3 WHEREAS, North Dakota Century Code Section 44-02-01 provides that an office becomes

4 vacant if the incumbent ceases to be a resident of the state, district, county, or other political

5 subdivision in which the duties of the office are to be discharged, or for which the individual may

- 6 have been elected; and
- 7 WHEREAS, questions have arisen regarding the statutory provision and how it applies to
- 8 members of the Legislative Assembly;

9 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, THE

10 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING THEREIN:

11 That the Legislative Management study the residency requirements of members of the

12 Legislative Assembly; and

13 **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Legislative Management report its findings and

14 recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to

Page No. 1

15 the Sixty-fifth Legislative Assembly.